

# **DEVELOP • EMPOWER • SUPPORT**

The purpose of TEMPO Waukesha is to educate, to promote personal and professional development, and to provide a setting for Waukesha County business and professional women to meet and share common interests and experiences.

Thanks for your interest in TEMPO Waukesha!

As you get to know the organization and our as you get to know the organization and our ambers, you will discover a group of dynamic members, you will discover a group of dynamic members, you will discover a group of dynamic members, you are interested in and about each other. Whether you are interested in and about each other.

Jessica Bauer-Phipps, TEMPO Waukesha President

# **NEW MEMBER INFO**

**Member Profile:** Let your fellow members know who you are! Add a photo to your online profile and make sure your contact information is correct.

Committees: Make the most of your membership! Joining a committee allows you to meet fellow members, further the TEMPO Waukesha mission and enrich your involvement.

Committees include Membership, Programs, Marketing and Community Impact.

**Coffee Connections:** Want to get to know fellow members on a deeper level? Each month, we offer the opportunity to connect with another member at a time that is convenient for both of you.

**Community Support:** Part of your membership dues support worthwhile organizations in Waukesha County. Charities are featured at luncheons, where members have the opportunity to provide needed donations.

**Feedback:** We welcome your suggestions! Please talk to a member of the Board of Directors, or send your ideas to info@tempowaukesha.com.

### **ABOUT TEMPO WAUKESHA**

#### What is TEMPO Waukesha?

TEMPO Waukesha is a non-profit organization for professional women who live and/or work in the Waukesha County area. It was established to provide a network for leaders and future leaders, to increase awareness of issues and trends within the community and to develop the strengths and talents of women.

### Who should join?

TEMPO Waukesha welcomes female business owners, executives and managers, community leaders, emerging leaders and other professionals women to be part of the organization. Members represent a cross-section of industries and business sizes.

### When & where are meetings?

Membership meetings are held the 4th Tuesday of each month from 11:30am to 1:15pm, with networking available for the first 30 minutes. Meetings are typically held at Westmoor Country Club in Brookfield. During the months of January, February and March, we take TEMPO on the road to meet at various locations in Waukesha County.

#### What are the program presentations?

At each monthly meeting, guest speakers present on topics that impact our members on both a personal and professional level.

#### How can I join?

Complete an application for membership online at www.tempowaukesha.com or contact us at info@tempowaukesha.com to attend a meeting as a guest.

## How much is membership?

Membership is \$175, due annually in July. Monthly luncheons cost \$30.

# How can I learn more?

Visit www.tempowaukesha.com for more information about TEMPO Waukesha, find details of upcoming meetings, or to complete an application for membership. You can also contact us with questions at info@tempowaukesha.com.

**JOIN TODAY!**